FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE





Monarch Dental[®] Delivers Smiles to the Lewisville Community In Partnership with Smiles for Everyone Foundation, Monarch Dental Provides Over \$55,000 in Donated Dentistry

Lewisville, TX – September 28, 2018 – "You are wonderful! You care, you love, you provide, you are the best. Thank you for helping me and everyone else," says patient Annah G.

On September 22, a team of dental providers and support staff gathered at Monarch Dental® in Lewisville, TX to provide no cost dental services to underinsured individuals such as Annah. In partnership with the Smiles for Everyone Foundation, our team of volunteers offered services including x-rays, exams, fillings, extractions, cleanings, fluoride treatments, oral cancer screenings, and more.

Volunteer providers included Dr. Melissa Dean, Dr. Siavash Eftekhari, Dr. Lynda Kol, Dr. Jean Wilner Loiseau, Dr. Randy Richardson, and Dr. Danling Yu.

The Smiles for Everyone Foundation partnered with local non-profit organizations to identify individuals in need to attend this event. These organizations include <u>Help Out</u>, which provides food and support services; <u>Hands of Hope</u>, which provides support services for the homeless; and <u>Communities in Schools North Texas</u>, which provides services to at-risk youth.

Overall, the Lewisville team cared for nearly 60 patients, providing over \$55,000 in donated dentistry!

Since its inception, the Smiles for Everyone Foundation has delivered smiles to over 17,500 people in need, donating over \$13.6 million in dental services. As part of our Community Smiles Project, our next Day of Giving will be on September 29, 2018 in Fort Smith, AK. To learn more about our programs, click here!

About Monarch Dental®

Monarch Dental provides general dentistry, children's dentistry and specialty care services such as orthodontics, oral surgery, periodontics and endodontics at 89 locations throughout Texas, Arkansas and Utah. Monarch Dental affiliated practices make it easy and affordable for individuals and families to get the dental care they need with convenient locations, extended hours and same-day appointments. The Monarch Dental mission is to create healthier smiles by making dental visits easy and enjoyable. Learn more at www.monarchdental.com.

About the Smiles For Everyone Foundation

The Smiles for Everyone Foundation is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization with the mission of delivering smiles for everyone by providing free dental care for those in need, both at home in the U.S. and around the world. Since 2011, the Smiles for Everyone Foundation has delivered over 16,000 smiles and \$12.5 million in donated dentistry. The foundation currently supports programs which provide free dental care to those in need in Cambodia, Ghana, Laos, Nicaragua, Paraguay, Thailand and the United States. For more information or to make a donation, visit www.smilesforeveryone.org.

Contacts:
Monarch Dental
Jody Martin
PR@smilebrands.com
714.427.1299

Smiles for Everyone Foundation Crystal Strait <u>crystal.strait@smilesforeveryone.org</u> 714.824.5037